SHROPSHIRE & MONTGOMERY AREA
SUFFOLK CLUB

SHOW & SALE OF 89 SUFFOLK RAMS

COMPRISING OF 3 AGED, 40 YEARLINGS & 46 RAM LAMBS
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Welshpool Livestock Sales, M Sheep Society
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NOTES
Weighing and inspection from 8am

All sheep to be forward by 9.00am

Judging at 10.00am

JUDGE

Mr Keith Denby

Prizes
(Prize money will not be awarded to unsold lots)
Champion Ram or Ram Lamb £20
Reserve Champion £15
J G Animal Health Voucher £25 & Osmonds £25 Voucher

The Perpetual Challenge Shield presented by Shropshire & Montgomery Area Suffolk
Club.
Aged Ram 1t £20 2" £15 3" £10 rosettes awarded to 6™ place
Shearling Ram 1 £20 2" £15 3' £10 rosettes awarded to 6 place
Ram Lamb 15t £20 2" £15 3" £10 rosettes awarded to 6™ place

UPSET PRICE ON ALL RAM LAMBS OF £250 AND RAMS £300

ALL RAMS AND RAM LAMBS ARE WARRANTED

All rams will be inspected. Any sheep considered to be of good conformation but
marginal in the mouth will be marked with a red spot on the shoulder and the fault
intimated to the auctioneer by the Exhibitor and announced at the time of sale.
Buyers are encouraged to also inspect the sheep as well. All sheep will be sold in
guineas and subject to the conditions of sale of the Suffolk Sheep Society and to the
Auctioneers General Conditions of Sale. All Suffolk Rams and Ram Lambs are warranted
and MV Accredited.

Sellers will be provided with plastic tags with the Lot Number
printed on it. The Lot Number needs to correspond to the EID
Tag Number of the Ram on your AML1 form.

No Rams marked with a Red Spot on the Shoulder will be eligible for the Show.

Biosecurity
All visitors must comply with the relevant biosecurity requirements including wearing

clean clothing that can be disinfected. Leggings will be needed and there may be extra
requirements for handling sheep.

Transport & Licences
All Purchasers are responsible for ensuring that they get their sheep to the desired
destination according to current DEFRA regulations. All vendors must ensure that they
have completed all documentation relating to their stock, including movement forms. The
information will be passed on to purchasers, and the auctioneers accept no responsibility
for its accuracy.




Manufacturers of premium quality blends
We have a wide range of standard products or can
supply bespoke blends to your specification

Suppliers of:
Compound feeds, Molasses, Biscuit Meal,
Minerals,Mineral Buckets, Milk Replacer,
Yeast and other supplements

Maelor Feeds Ltd.,Pandy Farm, Bangor-on-Dee,
Wrexham, LL13 OBL.
Tel: 01978 780280

Email:info@maelorfeeds.co.uk
Maesbury Hall Mill, Oswestry Sy10 8BB
Tel: 01691 238585

info@maelorfeeds.co.uk



Catalogue Order for Ram Sale - Thursday 28" September 2023

Lot No.

Sale to commence at 11am

Entry Details

GV Hardman, The Clamp, Shrawardine

1601.
1602.
1603.
1604.
1605.

Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Yearling

Annabelle Farmer, Chatford House, Bayston Hill

1606.
1607.
1608.
16009.
1610.

Aged Ram
Yearling
Yearling
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb

A Davies, Greenfields, Holt Road, Wrexham

1611.
1612.
1613.
1614.

Aged Ram
Yearling

Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb

S Baylis, The Grange, Cold Hatton

1615.
1616.
1617.
1618.
16109.
1620.
1621.
1622.

Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb

A W Evans, Dol-llys Farm, Llanidloes

1623.
1624.

Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb

T Ashton, Court Farm, Stapleton

1625.
1626.
1627.
1628.

Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb

Reg. Prefix
MAESBURY

CHATFORD

HUGMORE

STEEN

DOL-LLYS

STAPLETON



S C Walker, Brook House, Tarporley

1629.
1630.
1631.
1632.

G A & A JWood, Orchard Court, Whitchurch

Yearling

Yearling
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb

1633.
1634.
1635.
1636.
1637.
1638.
1639.
1640.
1641.
1642.

TH Nicholas & Son, Sutton Farm, West Felton

Aged Ram 2yr Old

Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb

1643.
1644.
1645.
1646.
1647.
1648.

Ellis Davies, Arosfa, Llansantffraid

Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Yearling

1649.
1650.

Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb

OXBRUKHEYS

WHITCHURCH

SUTTON

AROSFA

TS & C Powell (George Powell) Burton Lane Farm, Myddle MYDDLE

1651.
1652.
1653.
1654.
1655.
1656.

Yearling

Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb

P Delves, The View, Churchstoke

1657.
1658.
1659.
1660.
1661.
1662.

Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb
Ram Lamb

BRIDGEVIEW



Holly Bowdler, Park Hall farm, Ellesmere TOMBRIDGE

1663. Ram Lamb
1664. Ram Lamb
Albea Suffolks, Freshfields Farm Eqgs, Haugh, Cheshire ALBEA
1665. Ram Lamb
1666. Ram Lamb
1667. Ram Lamb
1668. Ram Lamb
1669. Ram Lamb
P Smithson, Hawkhill, Llanfechain HAWKHILL
1670. Yearling
1671. Yearling
1672. Yearling
1673. Yearling
1674. Yearling
1675. Yearling
1676. Yearling
Mr J Pryce, Prenafal, Trefnanney HORTON
1677. Yearling
1678. Yearling
1679. Yearling
1680. Yearling
1681. Ram Lamb
1682. Ram Lamb

DJ & TA Richards, Bettonwood Farm, Bromlow STONEY STRETTON

1683.
1684.
1685.
1686.
1687.
1688.
1689.

Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Yearling
Ram Lamb

Many thanks to our sponsors —

Bibby Agriculture, Farmers Guardian, J G Animal Health, KLF Insurance,

Maelor Feeds & Osmonds



INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED

AGRICULTURAL
INSURANCE SPECIALIST
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