SHROPSHIRE & MONTGOMERY AREA SUFFOLK CLUB

SHOW & SALE OF **89** SUFFOLK RAMS COMPRISING OF 3 AGED, 40 YEARLINGS & 46 RAM LAMBS

M M P 🍝

THURSDAY 28TH SEPTEMBER 2023

MMP

Sale to commence 11am

Welshpool Livestock Sales, Buttington Cross, Welshpool, SY21 8SR



NOTES Weighing and inspection from 8am

All sheep to be forward by 9.00am

Judging at 10.00am

JUDGE

Mr Keith Denby

Prizes

(Prize money will not be awarded to unsold lots) Champion Ram or Ram Lamb £20 Reserve Champion £15 J G Animal Health Voucher £25 & Osmonds £25 Voucher

The Perpetual Challenge Shield presented by Shropshire & Montgomery Area Suffolk

			Club.
Aged Ram	1^{st} £20	2^{nd} £15	3^{rd} £10 rosettes awarded to 6^{th} place
Shearling Ram	1^{st} £20	2^{nd} £15	3^{rd} £10 rosettes awarded to 6^{th} place
Ram Lamb	1^{st} £20	2^{nd} £15	3^{rd} £10 rosettes awarded to 6^{th} place

UPSET PRICE ON ALL RAM LAMBS OF £250 AND RAMS £300

ALL RAMS AND RAM LAMBS ARE WARRANTED

All rams will be inspected. Any sheep considered to be of good conformation but marginal in the mouth will be marked with a red spot on the shoulder and the fault intimated to the auctioneer by the Exhibitor and announced at the time of sale. Buyers are encouraged to also inspect the sheep as well. All sheep will be sold in guineas and subject to the conditions of sale of the Suffolk Sheep Society and to the Auctioneers General Conditions of Sale. All Suffolk Rams and Ram Lambs are warranted and MV Accredited.

Sellers will be provided with plastic tags with the Lot Number printed on it. The Lot Number needs to correspond to the EID Tag Number of the Ram on your AML1 form.

No Rams marked with a Red Spot on the Shoulder will be eligible for the Show.

Biosecurity

All visitors must comply with the relevant biosecurity requirements including wearing clean clothing that can be disinfected. Leggings will be needed and there may be extra requirements for handling sheep.

Transport & Licences

All Purchasers are responsible for ensuring that they get their sheep to the desired destination according to current DEFRA regulations. All vendors must ensure that they have completed all documentation relating to their stock, including movement forms. The information will be passed on to purchasers, and the auctioneers accept no responsibility for its accuracy.



Manufacturers of premium quality blends We have a wide range of standard products or can supply bespoke blends to your specification

Suppliers of: Compound feeds, Molasses, Biscuit Meal, Minerals, Mineral Buckets, Milk Replacer, Yeast and other supplements

Maelor Feeds Ltd., Pandy Farm, Bangor-on-Dee, Wrexham, LL13 0BL. Tel: 01978 780280

Email:info@maelorfeeds.co.uk Maesbury Hall Mill, Oswestry Sy10 8BB Tel: 01691 238585

info@maelorfeeds.co.uk

Catalogue Order for Ram Sale - Thursday 28th September 2023

Sale to commence at 11am

Lot No.	Entry Details	Reg. Prefix
<u>GV Hardmar</u>	<u>, The Clamp, Shrawardine</u>	MAESBURY
1601.	Yearling	
1602.	Yearling	
1603.	Yearling	
1604.	Yearling	
1605.	Yearling	
Annabelle Fa	rmer, Chatford House, Bayston Hill	CHATFORD
1606.	Aged Ram	
1607.	Yearling	
1608.	Yearling	
1609.	Ram Lamb	
1610.	Ram Lamb	
A Davies, Gro	enfields, Holt Road, Wrexham	HUGMORE
1611.	Aged Ram	
1612.	Yearling	
1613.	Ram Lamb	
1614.	Ram Lamb	
<u>S Baylis, The</u>	Grange, Cold Hatton	STEEN
<u>S Baylis, The</u> 1615.	Grange, Cold Hatton Yearling	STEEN
	Yearling Yearling	STEEN
1615.	Yearling	STEEN
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb	STEEN
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	STEEN
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	STEEN
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620. 1621.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	STEEN
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	STEEN
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620. 1621. 1622.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620. 1621. 1622.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	STEEN DOL-LLYS
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620. 1621. 1622. A W Evans, I 1623.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620. 1621. 1622.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620. 1621. 1622. A W Evans, I 1623. 1624.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620. 1621. 1622. A W Evans, I 1623. 1624. T Ashton, Co 1625.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	DOL-LLYS
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620. 1621. 1622. A W Evans, I 1623. 1624. T Ashton, Co 1625. 1626.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	DOL-LLYS
1615. 1616. 1617. 1618. 1619. 1620. 1621. 1622. A W Evans, I 1623. 1624. T Ashton, Co 1625.	Yearling Yearling Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb	DOL-LLYS

OXBRUKHEYS

S C Walker, Brook House, Tarporley

1629.	Yearling
1630.	Yearling
1631.	Ram Lamb
1632.	Ram Lamb

G A & A J Wood, Orchard Court, WhitchurchWHITCHURCH1633.Aged Ram 2yr Old

1633.	Aged Ram 2yr
1634.	Yearling
1635.	Yearling
1636.	Yearling
1637.	Ram Lamb
1638.	Ram Lamb
1639.	Ram Lamb
1640.	Ram Lamb
1641.	Ram Lamb
1642.	Ram Lamb

	z Son, Sutton Farm, West Felton	SUTTON
1643.	Yearling	
1644.	Yearling	
1645.	Yearling	
1646.	Yearling	
1647.	Yearling	
1648.	Yearling	

Ellis Davies, Arosfa, Llansantffraid

1649.	Ram Lamb
1650.	Ram Lamb

l (George Powell) Burton Lane Farm, Myd	dle MYDDLE
Yearling	
Ram Lamb	
	Yearling Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb Ram Lamb

P Delves, The View, Churchstoke

1657.	Ram Lamb
1658.	Ram Lamb
1659.	Ram Lamb
1660.	Ram Lamb
1661.	Ram Lamb
1662.	Ram Lamb

BRIDGEVIEW

SUTTON

AROSFA

Holly Bowdler, Park Hall farm, Ellesmere

1663.	Ram Lamb
1664.	Ram Lamb

Albea Suffolks, Freshfields Farm Eggs, Haugh, Cheshire ALBEA 1665. Ram Lamb Ram Lamb

- 1665. 1666. 1667. 1668. 1669. Ram Lamb Ram Lamb
- Ram Lamb

P Smithson, Hawkhill, Llanfechain

1670.	Yearling
1671.	Yearling
1672.	Yearling
1673.	Yearling
1674.	Yearling
1675.	Yearling
1676.	Yearling

Mr J Pryce, Prenafal, Trefnanney

1677.	Yearling
1678.	Yearling
1679.	Yearling
1680.	Yearling
1681.	Ram Lamb
1682.	Ram Lamb

DJ & TA Richards, Bettonwood Farm, Bromlow STONEY STRETTON

1683.	Yearling
1684.	Yearling
1685.	Yearling
1686.	Yearling
1687.	Yearling
1688.	Yearling
1689.	Ram Lamb

Many thanks to our sponsors – Bibby Agriculture, Farmers Guardian, J G Animal Health, KLF Insurance, Maelor Feeds & Osmonds

HORTON

HAWKHILL

TOMBRIDGE



INSURANCE BROKERS LIMITED

AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE SPECIALIST

Comprehensive and competitive agricultural insurance policies

- Prestige Farm Combined
- Livestock, inc Disease Covers
- Poultry
- Motor Fleet
- Environment & Renewables

01743 247739 www.klf-insurance.com

